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2026 REGULAR GENERAL ELECTION NOTICE
CACHE COUNTY, UTAH

I, Bryson Behm, Cache County Clerk, hereby give notice pursuant to Utah Code 20A-5-101
that the 2026 Regular General Election will be held on Tuesday, November 3, 2026. The
following federal, state, county, school district, special district, and judicial offices that
include Cache County voters will be voted upon in this election.

CANDIDATE FILING PERIODS

Candidate Type Filing Period

Qualified Political Party (QPP) Jan 2-Jan 8, 2026 (8am-5pm)
Local Board of Education Jan 2-Jan 8, 2026 (8am-5pm)
Registered Political Party (RPP) Jan 2-Apr 27,2026 (8am-5pm)
Court of Record Judges July 1-July 15, 2026 (8am-5pm)
Local Special Districts* June 1-June 7, 2026 (8am-5pm)

*Utah Code 17B-1-306(3)(c)

FEDERAL OFFICES
Office District Term Filing Fee Filing Office
U.S. House of District 2 2 years $485 Lt. Governor
Representatives

STATE OFFICES
Office District Term Filing Fee Filing Office
State Senate District 1 4 years $117.73 Lt. Governor or

County Clerk

State House District 1 2 years $83.86 Lt. Governor or

County Clerk



State House District 2
State House District 3
State House District 5
State Board of  District 1
Education

CACHE COUNTY OFFICES
Office District
County Council Logan 3
County Council  Northeast 5
County Council  Southeast 7
County Countywide
Executive
County Countywide
Attorney
County Clerk Countywide
County Auditor Countywide
County Sheriff  Countywide

2 years

2 years

2 years

4 years

Term

4 years
4 years
4 years

4 years

4 years

4 years
4 years

4 years

LOCAL BOARD OF EDUCATION

District

Cache County
School Board

Cache County
School Board

Cache County
School Board

Seat

District 2

District 4

District 7

Term

4 years

4 years

4 years

$83.86

$83.86

$83.86

$89.69

Filing Fee
$275
$275
$275

$795.43

$1051.40

$655.65
$655.65

$752.56

Filing Fee

$50

$50

$50

Lt. Governor or

County Clerk

Lt. Governor or

County Clerk

Lt. Governor or

County Clerk

Lt. Governor or

County Clerk

Filing Office
County Clerk
County Clerk
County Clerk

County Clerk

County Clerk

County Clerk
County Clerk

County Clerk

Filing Office

County Clerk

County Clerk

County Clerk



Cache County Fire District*

Cache County
Fire District

Cache County
Fire District

Cache County
Fire District

Cache County
Fire District

Cache County
Fire District

Logan School District 3
Board
Logan School District 5
Board
SPECIAL DISTRICTS
Cache County Water Board
District Seat
Cache Water At-Large
District
Cache Water Logan 3
District
Cache Water Northeast 5
District
Cache Water South 6
District
Cache Water Southeast 7
District

Northeast

South

North

Southeast

At-Large

4 years

4 years

Term

4 years

4 years

4 years

4 years

4 years

2 years

2 years

4 years

4 years

4 years

$50

$50

Filing Fee

$50

$50

$50

$50

$50

$50

$50

$50

$50

$50

*Subject to County Council Approval of the Fire District

County Clerk

County Clerk

Filing Office

County Clerk

County Clerk

County Clerk

County Clerk

County Clerk

County Clerk

County Clerk

County Clerk

County Clerk

County Clerk



JUDICIAL RETENTION ELECTIONS
Court Position Term

Utah Supreme  Justice (up to 2) 10 years
Court

Utah Court of Judge (upto 6) 6 years
Appeals

1st District Judge(s) 6 years
Court
1st District Judge 6 years

Juvenile Court

Justice Courts Any expiring 6 years
term

For additional information, visit www.CacheCounty.gov/Elections or www.vote.utah.gov or

Filing Fee

$50

$50

$50

$50

$25

contact the Cache County Clerk’s Office at 435-755-1460.

Filing Office

Lt. Gov or
County Clerk

Lt. Gov or
County Clerk

Lt. Gov or
County Clerk

Lt. Gov or
County Clerk

Lt. Gov or
County Clerk



