

2026 REGULAR GENERAL ELECTION NOTICE CACHE COUNTY, UTAH

I, Bryson Behm, Cache County Clerk, hereby give notice pursuant to Utah Code 20A-5-101 that the 2026 Regular General Election will be held on Tuesday, November 3, 2026. The following federal, state, county, school district, special district, and judicial offices that include Cache County voters will be voted upon in this election.

CANDIDATE FILING PERIODS

Candidate Type	Filing Period
Qualified Political Party (QPP)	Jan 2-Jan 8, 2026 (8am-5pm)
Local Board of Education	Jan 2-Jan 8, 2026 (8am-5pm)
Registered Political Party (RPP)	Jan 2-Apr 27, 2026 (8am-5pm)
Court of Record Judges	July 1-July 15, 2026 (8am-5pm)
Local Special Districts*	June 1-June 7, 2026 (8am-5pm)
*Utah Code 17B-1-306(3)(c)	

FEDERAL OFFICES

Office	District	Term	Filing Fee	Filing Office
U.S. House of Representatives	District 2	2 years	\$485	Lt. Governor

STATE OFFICES

Office	District	Term	Filing Fee	Filing Office
State Senate	District 1	4 years	\$117.73	Lt. Governor or County Clerk
State House	District 1	2 years	\$83.86	Lt. Governor or County Clerk

State House	District 2	2 years	\$83.86	Lt. Governor or County Clerk
State House	District 3	2 years	\$83.86	Lt. Governor or County Clerk
State House	District 5	2 years	\$83.86	Lt. Governor or County Clerk
State Board of Education	District 1	4 years	\$89.69	Lt. Governor or County Clerk

CACHE COUNTY OFFICES

Office	District	Term	Filing Fee	Filing Office
County Council	Logan 3	4 years	\$275	County Clerk
County Council	Northeast 5	4 years	\$275	County Clerk
County Council	Southeast 7	4 years	\$275	County Clerk
County Executive	Countywide	4 years	\$795.43	County Clerk
County Attorney	Countywide	4 years	\$1051.40	County Clerk
County Clerk	Countywide	4 years	\$655.65	County Clerk
County Auditor	Countywide	4 years	\$655.65	County Clerk
County Sheriff	Countywide	4 years	\$752.56	County Clerk

LOCAL BOARD OF EDUCATION

District	Seat	Term	Filing Fee	Filing Office
Cache County School Board	District 2	4 years	\$50	County Clerk
Cache County School Board	District 4	4 years	\$50	County Clerk
Cache County School Board	District 7	4 years	\$50	County Clerk

Logan School Board	District 3	4 years	\$50	County Clerk
Logan School Board	District 5	4 years	\$50	County Clerk

SPECIAL DISTRICTS

Cache County Water Board

District	Seat	Term	Filing Fee	Filing Office		
Cache Water District	At-Large	4 years	\$50	County Clerk		
Cache Water District	Logan 3	4 years	\$50	County Clerk		
Cache Water District	Northeast 5	4 years	\$50	County Clerk		
Cache Water District	South 6	4 years	\$50	County Clerk		
Cache Water District	Southeast 7	4 years	\$50	County Clerk		
Cache County	Cache County Fire District*					
Cache County Fire District	Northeast	2 years	\$50	County Clerk		
Cache County Fire District	South	2 years	\$50	County Clerk		
Cache County Fire District	North	4 years	\$50	County Clerk		
Cache County Fire District	Southeast	4 years	\$50	County Clerk		
Cache County Fire District	At-Large	4 years	\$50	County Clerk		

^{*}Subject to County Council Approval of the Fire District

JUDICIAL RETENTION ELECTIONS

Court	Position	Term	Filing Fee	Filing Office
Utah Supreme Court	Justice (up to 2)	10 years	\$50	Lt. Gov or County Clerk
Utah Court of Appeals	Judge (up to 6)	6 years	\$50	Lt. Gov or County Clerk
1st District Court	Judge(s)	6 years	\$50	Lt. Gov or County Clerk
1st District Juvenile Court	Judge	6 years	\$50	Lt. Gov or County Clerk
Justice Courts	Any expiring term	6 years	\$25	Lt. Gov or County Clerk

For additional information, visit www.CacheCounty.gov/Elections or www.vote.utah.gov or contact the Cache County Clerk's Office at 435-755-1460.